Transcom

Press release

February 14, 2020

Transcom Holding AB (publ): Year-end report 2019

Transcom today announced that its year-end report for 2019 is now available on <u>www.transcom.com</u>, direct link here.

Q4 2019 Financial Update Call

Transcom will host a conference call on Friday, February 14, 2020 at 9:00 CET. The presentation for the call is available <u>via this link</u> and on <u>https://transcom.com/en/investor-relations</u>.

Call in details

Date/Time: Friday, February 14, 2020 at 9:00 CET

Online Registration link: http://emea.directeventreg.com/registration/6352076

Important note: Please register via the link above at least 5-10 minutes prior the call in order to obtain the dial-in numbers and pin code required for the call.

For further information, please contact

Jonas Dahlberg, CEO and President

Phone: +46 (0)70 347 23 83, email: Jonas.dahlberg@transcom.com

Helene Ruda, Head of Group communications

Phone: +46 (0) 70 311 7560, email: helene.ruda@transcom.com

About Transcom

Transcom is a global customer experience specialist, providing customer care, sales, technical support and credit management services through our extensive network of contact centers and work-at-home agents. We are 27,000 customer experience specialists at 50 contact centers across 20 countries, delivering services in 33 languages to international brands in various industry verticals.

This information is information that Transcom Holding AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 8 CET on February 14, 2020.